

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

For the year ended 31 December 2019

	Notes	2019 RMB'000	2018 RMB'000
Revenues	4	117,413,089	106,176,637
Cost of revenues	5	(103,726,130)	(93,291,671)
Gross profit		13,686,959	12,884,966
Other operating income	6	1,554,755	1,244,889
Selling, general and administrative expenses		(11,494,404)	(10,611,071)
Other operating expenses	7	(333,299)	(173,722)
Finance costs	8	(68,888)	(25,179)
Share of profits of associates and joint ventures		148,478	105,421
Profit before tax	9	3,493,601	3,425,304
Income tax	10	(463,802)	(497,405)
Profit for the year		3,029,799	2,927,899
Attributable to:			
Equity shareholders of the Company		3,049,229	2,901,324
Non-controlling interests		(19,430)	26,575
Profit for the year		3,029,799	2,927,899
Basic earnings per share (RMB)	15	0.440	0.419

The notes on pages 142 to 234 form part of these consolidated financial statements.